

Graduate & Professional Student Senate

1 2 3 4		SENATE BILL S24-05 SENATE MEETING 03/25/2024
5 6	TITLE:	Funding for Sloss House Resource Room
7 8 9 10 11	WHEREAS:	Sloss House Resource Room (a satellite location of the SHOP) provides access to necessities including gender-affirming care items, parenting supplies, ethnic food supplies and books;
12 13	WHEREAS:	Sloss House is a student-run pantry where many graduate students volunteer and use for basic necessities;
14 15 16	WHEREAS:	The presence of an inclusive resource room is necessary for the affirmation of the diverse student communities at ISU, especially graduate students;
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS:	Sloss House Resource Room provides items that are different from the SHOP, including gender-affirming care and parental and childcare needs, the existence and maintenance of which on campus is very important to graduate students;
21222324	WHEREAS:	Sloss House is supplied mainly through donations;
24252627	ENACTED:	The Graduate and Professional Student Senate allocates \$5000.00 from its surplus towards donations to the Sloss House Resource Room
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Sponsors: Kimia Norooz Kean Fallon,	ri, Wellness officer Treasurer



Graduate & Professional Student Senate